

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 329 OF 2022

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
PRAKASH
PAWAR
Date:
2026.02.27
11:20:48 +0530

M/S. Fineotex Chemical Limited and Others .. **Appellants**
V/s.
GT Fruitech LLP Thr. Its
Constituted Attorney Mr. Pradipta Kishor Sahu .. **Respondent**

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2305 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 329 OF 2022

None for the parties.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 26th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. None for the parties.
2. Stand over to 12th March 2026 under the caption "For Dismissal".

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil