

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 329 OF 2022
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2305 OF 2022
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 329 OF 2022**

M/s. Finotex Chemical Ltd. & Ors. ... Appellants

V/s.

**Gt. Fruitech LLP Thr. Its Constituted Attorney
Mr. Pradipta Kishor Sahu ... Respondent**

**Mr. Zain A. K. Najam-es-sani, for the Appellants.
None for the Respondent.**

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 12th MARCH 2026

P. C.:

1. At the outset, Mr. Zain Najam-es-sani, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellants and tenders his unconditional apology for not remaining present on the last occasion.

2. He states that before the Trial Court, parties have entered into a settlement and have filed Consent Terms dated 17th January 2026. He submits that under these Consent Terms, a payment is supposed to be made by his client on or before 31st March 2026 and therefore he seeks a deferment of this matter till April 2026. He tenders a copy of the Consent Terms and the same are taken on record and marked 'X' for identification.

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.03.17
15:36:52 +0530

3. Considering the above, stand over to 2nd April 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol